
3100 

Port 

AK 
AK 
AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 
AK 
AK 
WN 

CH 
CH 
WN 

AK 

CH 

AK 

WN 

WN 

WN 
AK 
CH 

WN 
AK 
H.O. 

WN 

WN 
H.O. 

WN 
WN 
WN 

WN 

AK 
AK 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 

AK 

H.O. 
H.O. 

WN 
AK 

WN 

Appn. 
No. 

5668 
5765 
5766 

54955 

54955 
54955 
54955 

54925 
55056 

54966 

54980 

54955 

595 
5804 
5514 
635 

368 
357 
705 

5793 

365 

5803 

682 

709 

796 
5810 

369 

754 
5795 

54953 

641 

617 
55039 

728 
675 
787 

800 

5812 
5814 
804 
805 
806 
633 

5796 

55042 
55003 

672 
5818 

729 

Tariff 
Item 

84.27.000 
84.27.000 
84.27.000 
84.35.000 

84.45.001 
84.45.001 
84.45.001 

84.45.009 
84.45.009 

84.45.009 

84.45.009 

84.50.001 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.61.021 

84.61.029 

84.61.029 
84.62.000 
84.65.009 

85.04.001 
85.11.009 
85.11.009 

85.11.009 

85.15.059 
85 .18 .000 

85 .19 .009 
85.19.009 
85.19.011 

85.19.011 L 
85.19.025f 
85.19.055 
85.19.059 
85.22.019 
85.22.019 
85.22.019 
85.23.001 

85.23.021 

87.06.041 
89.05.009 

90.24.011 
90.24.011 

90.28.009 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1979/ 174-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Citrus fruit finisher (extractor for oil recovery) . . . . . . 
Coq dejuicer for use in wine making . . . . . . . . 
Coq grape crushers and pumps for use in wine making . . . . 
Silk screening machine, used in making tungsten carbide tipped saw-

blades 
Grinders, used in making tungsten carbide tipped sawblades.. . . 
Brazing jigs, used in making tungsten carbide tipped sawblades .. 
110 ton blanking press, used in making tungsten carbide tipped saw-

blades 
Doall handsaw machine, model V16 for cutting metal 
High speed automatic circular saws: . . . . 

220 ton Schuler press . . . · 1 
160 ton HME press . . . . all second hand 
55 ton HME press . . . . 
30 ton HME press . . . . J 

Clarkson tool and cutter grinder, used for sharpening milling saws, side 
and face cutters and end mills 

ALH 1½ in.-2 in. B.S.P. drilling machine and service tee installation 
system 

Oxy-acetylene brazing sets (hand held), used in making tungsten carbide 
tipped sawblades 

Anaerobic jars, for medical diagnostics . . . . . . 
Certified pile brush and vacuum cleaner (commercial) . . . . 
Elize fusing press, model P3069 . . . . . . . . . . 
Gammon single element tester for testing the water removal ability of 

filter separator elements 
Locker rotex screener, for use in stockfood plant . . . . . . 
Paladin 1200 pellet mill . . . . . . . . . . 
Philips cutting machine (short stroke) pneumatic, used for cutting the 

terminal leads of components 
Silencer reclassifier, for conditioning of compressed air at exhaust ports 

of control valves and for separation and retention of lubricating oil 
in exhaust air gas 

Sinclair Collins valve actuators, including remote set points and 
control modules 

Universal model 2596, component sequencer, for use in the production 
of componentry, viz: for collating in sequence, resistors, capacitors, 
diodes, etc. 

Hansen quick release and self-sealing couplings, for use on lines of 
high pressure where chemicals, gases, steam, fuel, oxygen are in use 

ALH gate valve, a temporary valve used solely in conjunction with 
ALH drilling and tapping machines and service tee installation 
systems 

Keckley pilot operated solenoid valves, types EA and E .. 
Central pipe roller bearing as spare part of mooring buoy .. 
Schrader-Bellows special purpose air cylinders, viz: .. 

impact cylinder, self-reciprocating cylinder, air clamp variable 
positioner unit and rotary actuator 

Lead cell batteries for Krautkramer ultrasonic flaw detector. . . . 
Brake bonding oven for bonding disc brake shoes and assemblies .. 
Electrically operated, steam jacketed laboratory oven used for testing 

tobacco for moisture 
Hoskins combustion tube furnace 5326-H20 and controller 5311-F35, 

to monitor the vinyl acetate level in ethylene vinyl acetate (one only) 
Moseley RPL-3 system, studio to transmitter link (one only) .. 
Electric capacitors, fixed or variable, when declared by a manufacturer 

for use by him only in making radio telephones and ancillary 
equipment 

CRL 301 and 302 selector switches . . . . . . . . 
Off circuit tap changers . . . . . . . . . . 
Fuses of glass and ceramics, for use in making radio and television 

equipment 
Silver strip cut and soldered 

Berg connectors . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Berg terminals . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Audio and Design F769X-RT vocal stressor . . . . . . 
Audio and Design model F760-RST compex limiter . . . . 
Klarke Teknik DN27 equaliser . . . . . . . . . . 
Co-axial cable, single and multi-core, fitted with single and multi-pin 

connectors, peculiar to use with Sony TV /video equipment 
Fischer and Porter signal cable, for use in Mag-X type magnetic flow 

meters 
Rubber bellows for vehicle air-springs . . . . . . . . 
Tideland SB 510, SB 612 and SB 826 lighted sea navigation buoys over 

1020 mm in circumference 
Irrometer TGA R.S., used in thermostatic pressure water flow control 
Pressure regulators, high and low, for installation on regulators used 

in welding, cutting and medical applications 
CRL 108 digital pressure indicator for industrial applications requiring 

continuous show of pressure 

No. 97 

Rates of Duty Part 
II 

Ref. 
Normal I 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

-----1 

Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

10 
10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

10 
10 

10 
15 
15 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

99 

99 


