THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1979/174-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
AK AK AK H.O.	5668 5765 5766 54955	84.27.000 84.27.000 84.27.000 84.35.000	Citrus fruit finisher (extractor for oil recovery) Coq dejuicer for use in wine making Coq grape crushers and pumps for use in wine making Silk screening machine, used in making tungsten carbide tipped sawblades	Free* Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	10 10 10
H.O. H.O. H.O.	54955 54955 54955	84.45.001 84.45.001 84.45.001	Grinders, used in making tungsten carbide tipped sawblades Brazing jigs, used in making tungsten carbide tipped sawblades 110 ton blanking press, used in making tungsten carbide tipped saw-	Free* Free* Free*		
H.O. H.O.	54925 55056	84.45.009 84.45.009	blades Doall bandsaw machine, model V16 for cutting metal High speed automatic circular saws: 220 ton Schuler press 160 ton HME press 4 all second hand 55 ton HME press	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
H.O.	54966	84.45.009	30 ton HME press	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	54980	84.45.009	ALH 1½ in2 in. B.S.P. drilling machine and service tee installation system	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	54955	84.50.001	Oxy-acetylene brazing sets (hand held), used in making tungsten carbide tipped sawblades	Free*	7 7 4	10
WN	595	84.59.059	Anaerobic jars, for medical diagnostics	Free*	Free*	10
AK AK	5804 5514	84.59.059 84.59.059	Certified pile brush and vacuum cleaner (commercial)	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
WN	635	84.59.059	Gammon single element tester for testing the water removal ability of filter separator elements	Free*	Free*	10
CH	368	84.59.059	Locker rotex screener, for use in stockfood plant	Free*	Free*	10
CH WN	357 705	84.59.059 84.59.059	Paladin 1200 pellet mill	Free Free*	Free Free*	10 10
AK	5793	84.59.059	terminal leads of components Silencer reclassifier, for conditioning of compressed air at exhaust ports of control valves and for separation and retention of lubricating oil	Free*	Free*	10
CH	365	84.59.059	in exhaust air gas Sinclair Collins valve actuators, including remote set points and	Free*	Free*	10
AK	5803	84.59.059	control modules Universal model 2596, component sequencer, for use in the production of componentry, viz: for collating in sequence, resistors, capacitors,	Free*	Free*	10
WN	682	84.61.021	diodes, etc. Hansen quick release and self-sealing couplings, for use on lines of high pressure where chemicals, gases, steam, fuel, oxygen are in use	Free*		
WN	709	84.61.029	ALH gate valve, a temporary valve used solely in conjunction with ALH drilling and tapping machines and service tee installation systems	Free*	Free*	10
WN	796	84.61.029	Keckley pilot operated solenoid valves, types EA and E	Free*		
AK CH	5810 369	84.62.000 84.65.009	Central pipe roller bearing as spare part of mooring buoy	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
WN	754	85.04.001	Lead cell batteries for Krautkramer ultrasonic flaw detector	Free*		١
AK H.O.	5795 54953	85.11.009 85.11.009	Brake bonding oven for bonding disc brake shoes and assemblies Electrically operated, steam jacketed laboratory oven used for testing	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
WN	641	85.11.009	tobacco for moisture Hoskins combustion tube furnace 5326-H20 and controller 5311-F35,	Free*	Free*	10
WN H.O.	617 55039	85.15.059 85.18.000	to monitor the vinyl acetate level in ethylene vinyl acetate (one only) Moseley RPL-3 system, studio to transmitter link (one only) Electric capacitors, fixed or variable, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making radio telephones and ancillary	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
WN	728	85.19.009	equipment CRL 301 and 302 selector switches	Free*	Free*	10
WN WN	675 787	85.19.009 85.19.011	Off circuit tap changers Fuses of glass and ceramics, for use in making radio and television	Free* Free*	Free*	15
WN		85.19.011 \ 85.19.025 }	equipment Silver strip cut and soldered	Free*	Free*	10
AK	5812	85.19.055	Berg connectors	Free*	Free*	10
AK	5814	85.19.059	Berg terminals	Free*	Free*	10
WN WN	804 805	85.22.019 85.22.019	Audio and Design F769X-RT vocal stressor	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
WN	806	85.22.019	Klarke Teknik DN27 equaliser	Free*	Free*	10
WN	633	85.23.001	Co-axial cable, single and multi-core, fitted with single and multi-pin connectors, peculiar to use with Sony TV/video equipment	Free*	Free*	10
AK	5796	85.23.021	Fischer and Porter signal cable, for use in Mag-X type magnetic flow meters	Free*		
H.O. H.O.	55042 55003	87.06.041 89.05.009	Rubber bellows for vehicle air-springs Tideland SB 510, SB 612 and SB 826 lighted sea navigation buoys over 1020 mm in circumference	Free* Free*	Free*	99
WN AK	672 5818	90.24.011 90.24.011	Irrometer TGA R.S., used in thermostatic pressure water flow control Pressure regulators, high and low, for installation on regulators used	Free* Free*		::
WN	729	90.28.009	in welding, cutting and medical applications CRL 108 digital pressure indicator for industrial applications requiring continuous show of pressure	Free*	Free*	99